

| MAPA COMPARATIVO |                             |       |        |                     |              |                |              |               |              |           |              |  |
|------------------|-----------------------------|-------|--------|---------------------|--------------|----------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|-----------|--------------|--|
| ITEM             | DESCRIÇÃO                   | QUANT | UNID.  | CONTRATO CMC - 2021 |              | L C L DA SILVA |              | COMERCIAL MIX |              | MÉDIA     |              |  |
|                  |                             |       |        | P. UNIT.            | V. TOTAL     | P. UNIT.       | V. TOTAL     | P. UNIT.      | V. TOTAL     | P. UNIT.  | V. TOTAL     |  |
| 1                | ALMOFADA                    | 10    | UNID.  | R\$ 3,94            | R\$ 39,40    | R\$ 11,57      | R\$ 115,70   | R\$ 7,20      | R\$ 72,00    | R\$ 7,57  | R\$ 75,70    |  |
| 2                | APONTADOR                   | 30    | UNID.  | R\$ 0,70            | R\$ 21,00    | R\$ 7,67       | R\$ 230,10   | R\$ 1,50      | R\$ 45,00    | R\$ 3,29  | R\$ 98,70    |  |
| 3                | BLOCO DE NOTAS 38X50        | 200   | BLOCOS | R\$ 1,60            | R\$ 320,00   | R\$ 7,15       | R\$ 1.430,00 | R\$ 5,00      | R\$ 1.000,00 | R\$ 4,58  | R\$ 916,67   |  |
| 4                | BLOCO DE NOTAS 76X76        | 50    | BLOCOS | R\$ 12,80           | R\$ 640,00   | R\$ 4,55       | R\$ 227,50   | R\$ 4,30      | R\$ 215,00   | R\$ 7,22  | R\$ 360,83   |  |
| 5                | BORRACHA ESCOLAR            | 60    | UNID.  | R\$ 0,51            | R\$ 30,60    | R\$ 11,05      | R\$ 663,00   | R\$ 0,20      | R\$ 12,00    | R\$ 3,92  | R\$ 235,20   |  |
| 6                | CADERNO DE PROTOCOLO        | 25    | UNID.  | R\$ 6,60            | R\$ 165,00   | R\$ 17,55      | R\$ 438,75   | R\$ 13,00     | R\$ 325,00   | R\$ 12,38 | R\$ 309,58   |  |
| 7                | CAIXA ARQUIVO               | 150   | UNID.  | R\$ 6,75            | R\$ 1.012,50 | R\$ 11,57      | R\$ 1.735,50 | R\$ 7,50      | R\$ 1.125,00 | R\$ 8,61  | R\$ 1.291,00 |  |
| 8                | CALCULADORA ELETRONICA      | 21    | UNID.  | R\$ 16,20           | R\$ 340,20   | R\$ 22,00      | R\$ 462,00   | R\$ 30,00     | R\$ 630,00   | R\$ 22,73 | R\$ 477,40   |  |
| 9                | CANETA PRETO                | 20    | CAIXA  | R\$ 17,53           | R\$ 350,60   | R\$ 50,57      | R\$ 1.011,40 | R\$ 34,00     | R\$ 680,00   | R\$ 34,03 | R\$ 680,67   |  |
| 10               | CANETA VERMELHA             | 10    | CAIXA  | R\$ 21,20           | R\$ 212,00   | R\$ 50,57      | R\$ 505,70   | R\$ 34,00     | R\$ 340,00   | R\$ 35,26 | R\$ 352,57   |  |
| 11               | CANETA PARA CD              | 50    | UNID.  | R\$ 1,46            | R\$ 73,00    | R\$ 5,74       | R\$ 287,00   | R\$ 2,50      | R\$ 125,00   | R\$ 3,23  | R\$ 161,67   |  |
| 12               | CD                          | 200   | UNID.  | R\$ 2,08            | R\$ 416,00   | R\$ 3,17       | R\$ 634,00   | R\$ 2,30      | R\$ 460,00   | R\$ 2,52  | R\$ 503,33   |  |
| 13               | CLIP Nº00                   | 50    | CAIXA  | R\$ 2,03            | R\$ 101,50   | R\$ 4,55       | R\$ 227,50   | R\$ 4,80      | R\$ 240,00   | R\$ 3,79  | R\$ 189,67   |  |
| 14               | CLIP Nº01                   | 50    | CAIXA  | R\$ 1,50            | R\$ 75,00    | R\$ 4,55       | R\$ 227,50   | R\$ 3,70      | R\$ 185,00   | R\$ 3,25  | R\$ 162,50   |  |
| 15               | CLIP Nº02                   | 50    | CAIXA  | R\$ 1,25            | R\$ 62,50    | R\$ 4,55       | R\$ 227,50   | R\$ 3,70      | R\$ 185,00   | R\$ 3,17  | R\$ 158,33   |  |
| 16               | CLIP Nº03                   | 50    | CAIXA  | R\$ 1,10            | R\$ 55,00    | R\$ 3,90       | R\$ 195,00   | R\$ 4,80      | R\$ 240,00   | R\$ 3,27  | R\$ 163,33   |  |
| 17               | CLIP Nº04                   | 50    | CAIXA  | R\$ 1,26            | R\$ 63,00    | R\$ 3,90       | R\$ 195,00   | R\$ 3,70      | R\$ 185,00   | R\$ 2,95  | R\$ 147,67   |  |
| 18               | CLIP Nº06                   | 50    | CAIXA  | R\$ 1,16            | R\$ 58,00    | R\$ 3,44       | R\$ 172,00   | R\$ 3,97      | R\$ 198,50   | R\$ 2,86  | R\$ 142,83   |  |
| 19               | CLIP TRANÇADO Nº 01         | 20    | CAIXA  | R\$ 1,10            | R\$ 22,00    | R\$ 6,82       | R\$ 136,40   | R\$ 8,00      | R\$ 160,00   | R\$ 5,31  | R\$ 106,13   |  |
| 20               | CLIP TRANÇADO Nº 02         | 20    | CAIXA  | R\$ 1,35            | R\$ 27,00    | R\$ 8,42       | R\$ 168,40   | R\$ 9,00      | R\$ 180,00   | R\$ 6,26  | R\$ 125,13   |  |
| 21               | COLA BASTÃO                 | 60    | UNID.  | R\$ 1,35            | R\$ 81,00    | R\$ 7,51       | R\$ 450,60   | R\$ 2,73      | R\$ 163,80   | R\$ 3,86  | R\$ 231,80   |  |
| 22               | COLA LIQUIDA                | 100   | FRASCO | R\$ 1,20            | R\$ 120,00   | R\$ 4,16       | R\$ 416,00   | R\$ 2,00      | R\$ 200,00   | R\$ 2,45  | R\$ 245,33   |  |
| 23               | COLA DE ISOPOR              | 60    | UNID.  | R\$ 3,15            | R\$ 189,00   | R\$ 7,60       | R\$ 456,00   | R\$ 2,85      | R\$ 171,00   | R\$ 4,53  | R\$ 272,00   |  |
| 24               | COLA ADESIVO INSTANTANEO    | 25    | UNID.  | R\$ 16,08           | R\$ 402,00   | R\$ 8,50       | R\$ 212,50   | R\$ 5,00      | R\$ 125,00   | R\$ 9,86  | R\$ 246,50   |  |
| 25               | DVD                         | 100   | UNID.  | R\$ 1,99            | R\$ 199,00   | R\$ 4,03       | R\$ 403,00   | R\$ 2,80      | R\$ 280,00   | R\$ 2,94  | R\$ 294,00   |  |
| 26               | ENVELOPE 25X18              | 2000  | UNID.  | R\$ 0,42            | R\$ 840,00   | R\$ 0,38       | R\$ 760,00   | R\$ 0,50      | R\$ 1.000,00 | R\$ 0,43  | R\$ 866,67   |  |
| 27               | ENVELOPE 240X340            | 8000  | UNID.  | R\$ 0,22            | R\$ 1.760,00 | R\$ 0,59       | R\$ 4.720,00 | R\$ 0,75      | R\$ 6.000,00 | R\$ 0,52  | R\$ 4.160,00 |  |
| 28               | ESTILETE 18MM               | 25    | UNID.  | R\$ 1,20            | R\$ 30,00    | R\$ 4,68       | R\$ 117,00   | R\$ 3,20      | R\$ 80,00    | R\$ 3,03  | R\$ 75,67    |  |
| 29               | ESTILETE 9MM                | 30    | UNID.  | R\$ 0,80            | R\$ 24,00    | R\$ 4,65       | R\$ 139,50   | R\$ 2,00      | R\$ 60,00    | R\$ 2,48  | R\$ 74,50    |  |
| 30               | EXTRATOR DE GRAMPO ESPATULA | 30    | UNID.  | R\$ 0,84            | R\$ 25,20    | R\$ 4,22       | R\$ 126,60   | R\$ 2,20      | R\$ 66,00    | R\$ 2,42  | R\$ 72,60    |  |
| 31               | EXTRATOR DE GRAMPO PIRANHA  | 20    | UNID.  | R\$ 2,73            | R\$ 54,60    | R\$ 5,85       | R\$ 117,00   | R\$ 6,20      | R\$ 124,00   | R\$ 4,93  | R\$ 98,53    |  |



|    |                                |     |        |           |              |           |              |           |              |           |              |
|----|--------------------------------|-----|--------|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|
| 32 | FITA ADESIVA                   | 50  | UNID.  | R\$ 3,58  | R\$ 179,00   | R\$ 6,43  | R\$ 321,50   | R\$ 4,20  | R\$ 210,00   | R\$ 4,74  | R\$ 236,83   |
| 33 | FITA DUPLA FACE                | 30  | UNID.  | R\$ 3,74  | R\$ 112,20   | R\$ 8,45  | R\$ 253,50   | R\$ 8,00  | R\$ 240,00   | R\$ 6,73  | R\$ 201,90   |
| 34 | FITA CREPE                     | 20  | UNID.  | R\$ 2,77  | R\$ 55,40    | R\$ 5,98  | R\$ 119,60   | R\$ 3,10  | R\$ 62,00    | R\$ 3,95  | R\$ 79,00    |
| 35 | FITA PARA IMPRESSORA MATRICIAL | 5   | UNID.  | R\$ 11,20 | R\$ 56,00    | R\$ 24,53 | R\$ 122,65   | R\$ 22,00 | R\$ 110,00   | R\$ 19,24 | R\$ 96,22    |
| 36 | FITA ADESIVA EMPACOTAMENTO     | 8   | PACOTE | R\$ 11,19 | R\$ 89,52    | R\$ 36,89 | R\$ 295,12   | R\$ 4,20  | R\$ 33,60    | R\$ 17,43 | R\$ 139,41   |
| 37 | GRAMPEADOR DE MESA 26/6        | 30  | UNID.  | R\$ 18,22 | R\$ 546,60   | R\$ 19,63 | R\$ 588,90   | R\$ 25,00 | R\$ 750,00   | R\$ 20,95 | R\$ 628,50   |
| 38 | GRAMPO GALVANIZADO 26/6        | 30  | CAIXA  | R\$ 5,79  | R\$ 173,70   | R\$ 21,20 | R\$ 636,00   | R\$ 7,30  | R\$ 219,00   | R\$ 11,43 | R\$ 342,90   |
| 39 | GRAMPO PARA GRAMPEADOR         | 20  | CAIXA  | R\$ 8,67  | R\$ 173,40   | R\$ 41,57 | R\$ 831,40   | R\$ 25,00 | R\$ 500,00   | R\$ 25,08 | R\$ 501,60   |
| 40 | LAMINA PARA ESTILETE 9MM       | 3   | UNID.  | R\$ 1,45  | R\$ 4,35     | R\$ 3,57  | R\$ 10,71    | R\$ 4,00  | R\$ 12,00    | R\$ 3,01  | R\$ 9,02     |
| 41 | LAPIS BORRACHA                 | 30  | UNID.  | R\$ 2,71  | R\$ 81,30    | R\$ 5,33  | R\$ 159,90   | R\$ 0,60  | R\$ 18,00    | R\$ 2,88  | R\$ 86,40    |
| 42 | LAPISEIRA 0,07MM               | 20  | UNID.  | R\$ 3,89  | R\$ 77,80    | R\$ 8,77  | R\$ 175,40   | R\$ 4,10  | R\$ 82,00    | R\$ 5,59  | R\$ 111,73   |
| 43 | LIVRO DE ATAS 100FLS           | 10  | UNID.  | R\$ 7,49  | R\$ 74,90    | R\$ 17,16 | R\$ 171,60   | R\$ 15,00 | R\$ 150,00   | R\$ 13,22 | R\$ 132,17   |
| 44 | LIVRO DE ATAS 200FLS           | 20  | UNID.  | R\$ 10,20 | R\$ 204,00   | R\$ 32,37 | R\$ 647,40   | R\$ 22,00 | R\$ 440,00   | R\$ 21,52 | R\$ 430,47   |
| 45 | LIVRO CONTA CORRENTE           | 5   | UNID.  | R\$ 35,25 | R\$ 176,25   | R\$ 14,95 | R\$ 74,75    | R\$ 24,00 | R\$ 120,00   | R\$ 24,73 | R\$ 123,67   |
| 46 | MARCA TEXTO                    | 70  | UNID.  | R\$ 1,14  | R\$ 79,80    | R\$ 3,25  | R\$ 227,50   | R\$ 2,00  | R\$ 140,00   | R\$ 2,13  | R\$ 149,10   |
| 47 | PAPEL VERGE                    | 30  | PACOTE | R\$ 19,95 | R\$ 598,50   | R\$ 21,06 | R\$ 631,80   | R\$ 18,00 | R\$ 540,00   | R\$ 19,67 | R\$ 590,10   |
| 48 | PASTA ARQUIVO AZ - ESTREITO    | 100 | UNID.  | R\$ 9,50  | R\$ 950,00   | R\$ 15,47 | R\$ 1.547,00 | R\$ 14,00 | R\$ 1.400,00 | R\$ 12,99 | R\$ 1.299,00 |
| 49 | PASTA ARQUIVO AZ - LARGA       | 300 | UNID.  | R\$ 11,44 | R\$ 3.432,00 | R\$ 15,47 | R\$ 4.641,00 | R\$ 14,00 | R\$ 4.200,00 | R\$ 13,64 | R\$ 4.091,00 |
| 50 | PASTA ARQUIVO AZ - PROPILENO   | 200 | UNID.  | R\$ 12,71 | R\$ 2.542,00 | R\$ 23,27 | R\$ 4.654,00 | R\$ 16,00 | R\$ 3.200,00 | R\$ 17,33 | R\$ 3.465,33 |
| 51 | PASTA L                        | 100 | UNID.  | R\$ 0,59  | R\$ 59,00    | R\$ 12,35 | R\$ 1.235,00 | R\$ 1,25  | R\$ 125,00   | R\$ 4,73  | R\$ 473,00   |
| 52 | PASTA PLÁSTICA 250X340 20MM    | 100 | UNID.  | R\$ 13,44 | R\$ 1.344,00 | R\$ 7,78  | R\$ 778,00   | R\$ 4,50  | R\$ 450,00   | R\$ 8,57  | R\$ 857,33   |
| 53 | PASTA PLÁSTICA 240X350 40MM    | 100 | UNID.  | R\$ 1,99  | R\$ 199,00   | R\$ 9,10  | R\$ 910,00   | R\$ 5,50  | R\$ 550,00   | R\$ 5,53  | R\$ 553,00   |
| 54 | PASTA PLÁSTICA 250X340 55MM    | 100 | UNID.  | R\$ 13,44 | R\$ 1.344,00 | R\$ 10,01 | R\$ 1.001,00 | R\$ 6,00  | R\$ 600,00   | R\$ 9,82  | R\$ 981,67   |
| 55 | PASTA PENDULAR MARMORIZADA     | 300 | UNID.  | R\$ 2,30  | R\$ 690,00   | R\$ 7,82  | R\$ 2.346,00 | R\$ 2,50  | R\$ 750,00   | R\$ 4,21  | R\$ 1.262,00 |
| 56 | PERFURADOR DE PAPEL 25FLS      | 30  | UNID.  | R\$ 22,50 | R\$ 675,00   | R\$ 32,37 | R\$ 971,10   | R\$ 32,00 | R\$ 960,00   | R\$ 28,96 | R\$ 868,70   |





|    |                               |     |        |            |     |           |            |     |           |            |     |           |            |     |           |
|----|-------------------------------|-----|--------|------------|-----|-----------|------------|-----|-----------|------------|-----|-----------|------------|-----|-----------|
| 57 | PERFURADOR DE PAPEL 100FLS    | 5   | UNID.  | R\$ 125,50 | R\$ | 627,50    | R\$ 214,48 | R\$ | 1.072,40  | R\$ 90,00  | R\$ | 450,00    | R\$ 143,33 | R\$ | 716,63    |
| 58 | PINCEL ATOMICO                | 20  | UNID.  | R\$ 1,89   | R\$ | 37,80     | R\$ 8,97   | R\$ | 179,40    | R\$ 4,50   | R\$ | 90,00     | R\$ 5,12   | R\$ | 102,40    |
| 59 | PONTA LAPISEIRA 0,05MM        | 10  | UNID.  | R\$ 2,05   | R\$ | 20,50     | R\$ 5,68   | R\$ | 56,80     | R\$ 1,70   | R\$ | 17,00     | R\$ 3,14   | R\$ | 31,43     |
| 60 | PONTA LAPISEIRA 0,07MM        | 5   | UNID.  | R\$ 2,00   | R\$ | 10,00     | R\$ 7,67   | R\$ | 38,35     | R\$ 2,00   | R\$ | 10,00     | R\$ 3,89   | R\$ | 19,45     |
| 61 | PORTA LAPIS E CLIPS           | 30  | UNID.  | R\$ 6,39   | R\$ | 191,70    | R\$ 34,51  | R\$ | 1.035,30  | R\$ 12,00  | R\$ | 360,00    | R\$ 17,63  | R\$ | 529,00    |
| 62 | COLCHETE Nº 05                | 3   | CAIXA  | R\$ 2,94   | R\$ | 8,82      | R\$ 46,25  | R\$ | 138,75    | R\$ 7,00   | R\$ | 21,00     | R\$ 18,73  | R\$ | 56,19     |
| 63 | ALFINETE                      | 5   | CAIXA  | R\$ 3,15   | R\$ | 15,75     | R\$ 22,84  | R\$ | 114,20    | R\$ 9,85   | R\$ | 49,25     | R\$ 11,95  | R\$ | 59,73     |
| 64 | REGUA EM AÇO                  | 30  | UNID.  | R\$ 14,20  | R\$ | 426,00    | R\$ 12,46  | R\$ | 373,80    | R\$ 4,20   | R\$ | 126,00    | R\$ 10,29  | R\$ | 308,60    |
| 65 | REGUA EM ACRILICO             | 30  | UNID.  | R\$ 0,79   | R\$ | 23,70     | R\$ 1,17   | R\$ | 35,10     | R\$ 3,00   | R\$ | 90,00     | R\$ 1,65   | R\$ | 49,60     |
| 66 | TESOURA 17 CM                 | 30  | UNID.  | R\$ 3,60   | R\$ | 108,00    | R\$ 18,99  | R\$ | 569,70    | R\$ 2,81   | R\$ | 84,30     | R\$ 8,47   | R\$ | 254,00    |
| 67 | TESOURA 21CM                  | 20  | UNID.  | R\$ 10,25  | R\$ | 205,00    | R\$ 23,27  | R\$ | 465,40    | R\$ 4,01   | R\$ | 80,20     | R\$ 12,51  | R\$ | 250,20    |
| 68 | PILHA AAA                     | 120 | PAR    | R\$ 2,66   | R\$ | 319,20    | R\$ 3,18   | R\$ | 381,60    | R\$ 3,00   | R\$ | 360,00    | R\$ 2,95   | R\$ | 353,60    |
| 69 | PILHA AA                      | 100 | PAR    | R\$ 3,75   | R\$ | 375,00    | R\$ 5,07   | R\$ | 507,00    | R\$ 5,80   | R\$ | 580,00    | R\$ 4,87   | R\$ | 487,33    |
| 70 | PEN DRIVE 32GB                | 20  | UNID.  | R\$ 40,80  | R\$ | 816,00    | R\$ 42,88  | R\$ | 857,60    | R\$ 35,00  | R\$ | 700,00    | R\$ 39,56  | R\$ | 791,20    |
| 71 | CANETA AZUL                   | 30  | CAIXA  | R\$ 33,18  | R\$ | 995,40    | R\$ 50,57  | R\$ | 1.517,10  | R\$ 30,00  | R\$ | 900,00    | R\$ 37,92  | R\$ | 1.137,50  |
| 72 | CORRETIVO LIQUIDO 18 ML       | 50  | FRASCO | R\$ 0,94   | R\$ | 47,00     | R\$ 3,39   | R\$ | 169,50    | R\$ 2,20   | R\$ | 110,00    | R\$ 2,18   | R\$ | 108,83    |
| 73 | CORRETIVO LIQUIDO CANETA      | 20  | UNID.  | R\$ 2,09   | R\$ | 41,80     | R\$ 11,68  | R\$ | 233,60    | R\$ 2,70   | R\$ | 54,00     | R\$ 5,49   | R\$ | 109,80    |
| 74 | FITA ADESIVA TRANSPARENTE     | 30  | UNID.  | R\$ 3,58   | R\$ | 107,40    | R\$ 4,61   | R\$ | 138,30    | R\$ 3,10   | R\$ | 93,00     | R\$ 3,76   | R\$ | 112,90    |
| 75 | TINTA PARA CARIMBO 40ML       | 5   | UNID.  | R\$ 2,45   | R\$ | 12,25     | R\$ 14,78  | R\$ | 73,90     | R\$ 6,50   | R\$ | 32,50     | R\$ 7,91   | R\$ | 39,55     |
| 76 | PASTA COM FERRAGEM            | 150 | UNID.  | R\$ 2,33   | R\$ | 349,50    | R\$ 3,49   | R\$ | 523,50    | R\$ 2,57   | R\$ | 385,50    | R\$ 2,80   | R\$ | 419,50    |
| 77 | PAPEL KRAFT                   | 5   | PACOTE | R\$ 57,44  | R\$ | 287,20    | R\$ 53,62  | R\$ | 268,10    | R\$ 60,00  | R\$ | 300,00    | R\$ 57,02  | R\$ | 285,10    |
| 78 | PAPEL BRANCO                  | 100 | CAIXA  | R\$ 193,00 | R\$ | 19.300,00 | R\$ 265,90 | R\$ | 26.590,00 | R\$ 192,00 | R\$ | 19.200,00 | R\$ 216,97 | R\$ | 21.696,67 |
| 79 | TINTA PARA CARIMBO AUTOMATICO | 20  | UNID.  |            | R\$ | -         | R\$ -      | R\$ | -         | R\$ -      | R\$ | -         | R\$ -      | R\$ | -         |
| 80 | BISCOITO CREAM CRACKER        | 50  | CAIXA  | R\$ 67,00  | R\$ | 3.350,00  | R\$ 115,70 | R\$ | 5.785,00  | R\$ 120,00 | R\$ | 6.000,00  | R\$ 100,90 | R\$ | 5.045,00  |
| 81 | BISCOITO MAISENA              | 50  | CAIXA  | R\$ 31,50  | R\$ | 1.575,00  | R\$ 71,37  | R\$ | 3.568,50  | R\$ 120,00 | R\$ | 6.000,00  | R\$ 74,29  | R\$ | 3.714,50  |
| 82 | CAFÉ                          | 750 | PACOTE | R\$ 4,15   | R\$ | 3.112,50  | R\$ 18,17  | R\$ | 13.627,50 | R\$ 12,00  | R\$ | 9.000,00  | R\$ 11,44  | R\$ | 8.580,00  |
| 83 | AÇÚCAR                        | 750 | QUILO  | R\$ 2,45   | R\$ | 1.837,50  | R\$ 4,92   | R\$ | 3.690,00  | R\$ 5,00   | R\$ | 3.750,00  | R\$ 4,12   | R\$ | 3.092,50  |
| 84 | LEITE EM PÓ                   | 300 | PACOTE | R\$ 32,20  | R\$ | 9.660,00  | R\$ 35,07  | R\$ | 10.521,00 | R\$ 25,00  | R\$ | 7.500,00  | R\$ 30,76  | R\$ | 9.227,00  |
| 85 | AGUA MINERAL 20L              | 600 | GALÃO  | R\$ 7,45   | R\$ | 4.470,00  | R\$ 9,17   | R\$ | 5.502,00  | R\$ 8,00   | R\$ | 4.800,00  | R\$ 8,21   | R\$ | 4.924,00  |
| 86 | AGUA MINERAL 300ML            | 650 | PACOTE | R\$ 23,95  | R\$ | 15.567,50 | R\$ 25,00  | R\$ | 16.250,00 | R\$ 26,49  | R\$ | 17.218,50 | R\$ 25,15  | R\$ | 16.345,33 |



|     |                         |      |        |           |                       |           |                       |           |                       |           |                       |
|-----|-------------------------|------|--------|-----------|-----------------------|-----------|-----------------------|-----------|-----------------------|-----------|-----------------------|
| 87  | COADOR DE CAFÉ          | 25   | UNID.  | R\$ 8,30  | R\$ 207,50            | R\$ 13,22 | R\$ 330,50            | R\$ 2,50  | R\$ 62,50             | R\$ 8,01  | R\$ 200,17            |
| 88  | ISQUEIRO                | 15   | UNID.  | R\$ 3,89  | R\$ 58,35             | R\$ 8,19  | R\$ 122,85            | R\$ 4,46  | R\$ 66,90             | R\$ 5,51  | R\$ 82,70             |
| 89  | AVENTAL                 | 25   | UNID.  | R\$ 11,45 | R\$ 286,25            | R\$ 27,91 | R\$ 697,75            | R\$ 6,00  | R\$ 150,00            | R\$ 15,12 | R\$ 378,00            |
| 90  | COPO PLÁSTICO 50 ML     | 800  | PACOTE | R\$ 1,30  | R\$ 1.040,00          | R\$ 3,75  | R\$ 3.000,00          | R\$ 3,50  | R\$ 2.800,00          | R\$ 2,85  | R\$ 2.280,00          |
| 91  | COPO PLÁSTICO 200 ML    | 2500 | PACOTE | R\$ 2,10  | R\$ 5.250,00          | R\$ 8,45  | R\$ 21.125,00         | R\$ 5,20  | R\$ 13.000,00         | R\$ 5,25  | R\$ 13.125,00         |
| 92  | PANO DE PRATO           | 50   | UNID.  | R\$ 2,64  | R\$ 132,00            | R\$ 2,21  | R\$ 110,50            | R\$ 1,30  | R\$ 65,00             | R\$ 2,05  | R\$ 102,50            |
| 93  | PAPEL TOALHA            | 500  | PACOTE | R\$ 13,30 | R\$ 6.650,00          | R\$ 12,85 | R\$ 6.425,00          | R\$ 15,57 | R\$ 7.785,00          | R\$ 13,91 | R\$ 6.953,33          |
| 94  | INTERFOLHADO            | 30   | PACOTE | R\$ 2,39  | R\$ 71,70             | R\$ 30,03 | R\$ 900,90            | R\$ 2,00  | R\$ 60,00             | R\$ 11,47 | R\$ 344,20            |
| 95  | ESPONIA DE AÇO          | 200  | UNID.  | R\$ 0,57  | R\$ 114,00            | R\$ 0,61  | R\$ 122,00            | R\$ 0,68  | R\$ 136,00            | R\$ 0,62  | R\$ 124,00            |
| 96  | ESPONIA DUPLA FACE      | 80   | PACOTE | R\$ 40,60 | R\$ 3.248,00          | R\$ 34,29 | R\$ 2.743,20          | R\$ 35,00 | R\$ 2.800,00          | R\$ 36,63 | R\$ 2.930,40          |
| 97  | PAPEL HIGIENICO         | 150  | UNID.  | R\$ 2,70  | R\$ 405,00            | R\$ 4,14  | R\$ 621,00            | R\$ 5,20  | R\$ 780,00            | R\$ 4,01  | R\$ 602,00            |
| 98  | PANO PARA LIMPEZA       | 80   | PACOTE | R\$ 2,84  | R\$ 227,20            | R\$ 4,40  | R\$ 352,00            | R\$ 3,15  | R\$ 252,00            | R\$ 3,46  | R\$ 277,07            |
| 99  | LUVA PARA LIMPEZA M     | 70   | PAR    | R\$ 2,57  | R\$ 179,90            | R\$ 4,53  | R\$ 317,10            | R\$ 5,10  | R\$ 357,00            | R\$ 4,07  | R\$ 284,67            |
| 100 | LUVA PARA LIMPEZA G     | 30   | PAR    | R\$ 4,16  | R\$ 124,80            | R\$ 4,53  | R\$ 135,90            | R\$ 5,15  | R\$ 154,50            | R\$ 4,61  | R\$ 138,40            |
| 101 | FLANELA                 | 70   | UNID.  | R\$ 1,60  | R\$ 112,00            | R\$ 3,10  | R\$ 217,00            | R\$ 3,96  | R\$ 277,20            | R\$ 2,89  | R\$ 202,07            |
| 102 | SACO PARA LIXO 15L      | 200  | PACOTE | R\$ 2,74  | R\$ 548,00            | R\$ 2,58  | R\$ 516,00            | R\$ 2,70  | R\$ 540,00            | R\$ 2,67  | R\$ 534,67            |
| 103 | SACO PARA LIXO 50L      | 300  | PACOTE | R\$ 7,25  | R\$ 2.175,00          | R\$ 5,85  | R\$ 1.755,00          | R\$ 19,80 | R\$ 5.940,00          | R\$ 10,97 | R\$ 3.290,00          |
| 104 | SACO PARA LIXO 100L     | 300  | PACOTE | R\$ 15,90 | R\$ 4.770,00          | R\$ 16,21 | R\$ 4.863,00          | R\$ 39,60 | R\$ 11.880,00         | R\$ 23,90 | R\$ 7.171,00          |
| 105 | PÁ PARA LIXO            | 24   | UNID.  | R\$ 13,44 | R\$ 322,56            | R\$ 7,67  | R\$ 184,08            | R\$ 5,50  | R\$ 132,00            | R\$ 8,87  | R\$ 212,88            |
| 106 | VASSOURA                | 30   | UNID.  | R\$ 15,59 | R\$ 467,70            | R\$ 14,52 | R\$ 435,60            | R\$ 12,00 | R\$ 360,00            | R\$ 14,04 | R\$ 421,10            |
| 107 | BALDE                   | 25   | UNID.  | R\$ 8,89  | R\$ 222,25            | R\$ 16,90 | R\$ 422,50            | R\$ 11,80 | R\$ 295,00            | R\$ 12,53 | R\$ 313,25            |
| 108 | AGUA SANITÁRIA          | 200  | LITROS | R\$ 2,70  | R\$ 540,00            | R\$ 2,58  | R\$ 516,00            | R\$ 2,50  | R\$ 500,00            | R\$ 2,59  | R\$ 518,67            |
| 109 | PURIFICADOR DE AR       | 150  | UNID.  | R\$ 11,09 | R\$ 1.663,50          | R\$ 11,68 | R\$ 1.752,00          | R\$ 10,55 | R\$ 1.582,50          | R\$ 11,11 | R\$ 1.666,00          |
| 110 | DETERGENTE SANITÁRIO    | 100  | UNID.  | R\$ 4,87  | R\$ 487,00            | R\$ 8,25  | R\$ 825,00            | R\$ 2,20  | R\$ 220,00            | R\$ 5,11  | R\$ 510,67            |
| 111 | DESIFETANTE PERFUMADO   | 70   | UNID.  | R\$ 13,34 | R\$ 933,80            | R\$ 15,47 | R\$ 1.082,90          | R\$ 9,30  | R\$ 651,00            | R\$ 12,70 | R\$ 889,23            |
| 112 | DESIFETANTE CONCENTRADO | 80   | UNID.  | R\$ 7,90  | R\$ 632,00            | R\$ 9,08  | R\$ 726,40            | R\$ 4,50  | R\$ 360,00            | R\$ 7,16  | R\$ 572,80            |
| 113 | DETERGENTE LIQUIDO      | 150  | UNID.  | R\$ 1,15  | R\$ 172,50            | R\$ 2,71  | R\$ 406,50            | R\$ 2,50  | R\$ 375,00            | R\$ 2,12  | R\$ 318,00            |
| 114 | LIMPADOR MULTIUSO       | 110  | UNID.  | R\$ 7,60  | R\$ 836,00            | R\$ 5,78  | R\$ 635,80            | R\$ 4,15  | R\$ 456,50            | R\$ 5,84  | R\$ 642,77            |
| 115 | SABÃO EM PÓ             | 90   | PACOTE | R\$ 2,24  | R\$ 201,60            | R\$ 3,83  | R\$ 344,70            | R\$ 3,10  | R\$ 279,00            | R\$ 3,06  | R\$ 275,10            |
| 116 | SABONETE LIQUIDO        | 200  | UNID.  | R\$ 11,30 | R\$ 2.260,00          | R\$ 27,95 | R\$ 5.590,00          | R\$ 7,50  | R\$ 1.500,00          | R\$ 15,58 | R\$ 3.116,67          |
| 117 | ALCOOL                  | 200  | UNID.  | R\$ 7,60  | R\$ 1.520,00          | R\$ 4,87  | R\$ 974,00            | R\$ 6,30  | R\$ 1.260,00          | R\$ 6,26  | R\$ 1.251,33          |
| 118 | LUSTRA MÓVEIS           | 200  | UNID.  | R\$ 3,75  | R\$ 750,00            | R\$ 9,34  | R\$ 1.868,00          | R\$ 2,90  | R\$ 580,00            | R\$ 5,33  | R\$ 1.066,00          |
| 119 | ESCOVA PARA LIMPEZA     | 15   | UNID.  | R\$ 5,80  | R\$ 87,00             | R\$ 41,58 | R\$ 623,70            | R\$ 8,55  | R\$ 128,25            | R\$ 18,64 | R\$ 279,65            |
| 120 | ÁCIDO MURIATICO         | 25   | UNID.  | R\$ 5,15  | R\$ 128,75            | R\$ 15,60 | R\$ 390,00            | R\$ 6,75  | R\$ 168,75            | R\$ 9,17  | R\$ 229,17            |
| 121 | LIMPA VIDRO             | 150  | UNID.  | R\$ 5,35  | R\$ 802,50            | R\$ 6,87  | R\$ 1.030,50          | R\$ 3,80  | R\$ 570,00            | R\$ 5,34  | R\$ 801,00            |
|     |                         |      |        |           | <b>R\$ 123.251,70</b> |           | <b>R\$ 197.004,76</b> |           | <b>R\$ 165.619,25</b> |           | <b>R\$ 161.958,57</b> |